Gas Transport Properties of Poly(2-ethoxyethyl
methacrylate-co-2-hydroxyethyl methacrylamide)
P. Tiemblo,*,† M. F. Laguna,† F. Garcı́a,‡ J. M. Garcı́a,‡ E. Riande,† and J. Guzmán†
Instituto de Ciencia y Tecnologı́a de Polı́meros (CSIC), Calle Juan de la Cierva 3, 28006 Madrid,
Spain, and Universidad de Burgos, Plaza Misael Bañuelos s/n, 09001 Burgos, Spain
Received January 8, 2004; Revised Manuscript Received March 12, 2004
ABSTRACT: A series of methacrylic copolymers was prepared by radical polymerization of the monomers
2-ethoxyethyl methacrylate and 2-hydroxyethyl methacrylamide and a small quantity of a cross-linking

through the membrane to the transport coefficients to be valid,
the downstream pressure has to be kept very low, negligible
as compared to the upstream. This is accomplished by thor-
Figure 1. Density of copolymers as a function of their
composition in membranes dried at 68 °C for 3 days.
Table 1. Physicochemical Characterization of the
Copolymers
sample
EEMA
molar %
Tg (°C)
DMTA F (g/cm3) FFV
swelling %
H2O uptake
PEEMA 100 -16 1.114 0.158 0.8
MM-90/10 90 47 1.116 0.162 2.7
MM-80/20 80 75 1.107 0.174 20.4
MM-70/30 70 99 1.101 0.180 52.4
MM-60/40 60 139 1.095 0.191 71.8
MM-50/50 50 189 1.091 0.195 152.7
FFV )
V - 1.3Vw
V
(1)